

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2015129

Project Description: Qualchan Force Main

Original Date: 2/2/2016 10:46:43 AM

Funding Source: Local

Update Date: 2/29/2016 3:15:36 PM

Preparer: Jonathan Adams

Addendum:

Project Number: 2015129			Engineer's Estimate		West Company, Inc_		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Red Diamond Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sewer Force Main

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	500.50	*****	400.00
103	POTHOLING	10 EA	300.00	3,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	392.40	3,924.00	100.00	1,000.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	5 EA	500.00	2,500.00	425.00	2,125.00	440.00	2,200.00	400.00	2,000.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,200.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,200.00	*****	2,400.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	35,000.00	*****	27,000.00	*****	20,475.00	*****	43,000.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	23,000.00	*****	7,000.00	*****	1,210.00	*****	8,500.00
108	SPECIAL SIGNS	30 SF	20.00	600.00	11.00	330.00	11.00	330.00	12.00	360.00
109	TYPE III BARRICADE	8 EA	75.00	600.00	16.00	128.00	16.50	132.00	50.00	400.00
110	TEMPORARY GOLF COURSE ACCESS	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	1,600.00	*****	652.80	*****	4,500.00
111	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	55 LF	3.00	165.00	13.00	715.00	11.00	605.00	5.00	275.00
112	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	145 SY	7.00	1,015.00	17.00	2,465.00	12.00	1,740.00	7.00	1,015.00
113	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	30.00	60.00	21.00	42.00	22.00	44.00	65.00	130.00
114	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	24 LFI	1.00	24.00	2.00	48.00	1.10	26.40	1.00	24.00

Project Number: 2015129			Engineer's Estimate		West Company, Inc_		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Red Diamond Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01 Sewer Force Main</i>					Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices					
115	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	4170 LFI	0.30	1,251.00	0.20	834.00	0.28	1,167.60	0.75	3,127.50
116	CREEK AT QUALCHAN SIGN	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,100.00	*****	3,000.00
117	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	505 CY	12.00	6,060.00	20.00	10,100.00	17.35	8,761.75	16.00	8,080.00
118	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	2596 SY	1.50	3,894.00	1.75	4,543.00	1.73	4,491.08	1.65	4,283.40
119	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	145 CY	35.00	5,075.00	53.00	7,685.00	56.67	8,217.15	50.00	7,250.00
120	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	145 CY	30.00	4,350.00	53.00	7,685.00	56.67	8,217.15	50.00	7,250.00
121	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	14 CY	40.00	560.00	68.00	952.00	64.37	901.18	50.00	700.00
122	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	2596 SY	18.00	46,728.00	13.00	33,748.00	13.53	35,123.88	19.65	51,011.40
123	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
124	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
125	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRYWELL	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	650.00	1,300.00	180.00	360.00	500.00	1,000.00
126	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	300.00	900.00	250.00	750.00	250.00	750.00	300.00	900.00
127	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	15.00	750.00	27.50	1,375.00	15.46	773.00	16.00	800.00
128	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	30.00	1,500.00	24.00	1,200.00	45.00	2,250.00	20.00	1,000.00
129	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	500.00	*****	1,000.00
130	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	987.80	987.80	500.00	500.00
131	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,188.60	1,188.60	850.00	850.00
132	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	2,200.00	*****	900.00

Project Number: 2015129			Engineer's Estimate		West Company, Inc_		T LaRiviere Equipment & Excavation Inc		Red Diamond Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Sewer Force Main				Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices						
133	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	500.00	500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00
134	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	300.00	900.00	450.00	1,350.00	256.67	770.01	400.00	1,200.00
135	DI SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	1485 LF	80.00	118,800.00	38.00	56,430.00	50.67	75,244.95	40.00	59,400.00
136	SANITARY SEWER BYPASS	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	20,500.00	*****	22,590.60	*****	16,000.00
137	IMPORTED OR SCREENED NATIVE BEDDING	1485 LF	6.00	8,910.00	2.50	3,712.50	2.00	2,970.00	0.20	297.00
138	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	700.00	*****	500.00	*****	600.00
139	INLET PROTECTION	3 EA	90.00	270.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
140	HYDROSEEDING	240 SY	7.00	1,680.00	5.00	1,200.00	5.23	1,255.20	5.00	1,200.00
141	SOD INSTALLATION	480 SY	9.00	4,320.00	14.50	6,960.00	9.90	4,752.00	4.00	1,920.00
142	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,300.00	*****	1,300.00	*****	1,320.00	*****	1,200.00
143	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	55 LF	18.00	990.00	51.00	2,805.00	52.80	2,904.00	30.00	1,650.00
144	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	120 SY	48.00	5,760.00	46.00	5,520.00	48.40	5,808.00	55.00	6,600.00
145	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	1 EA	300.00	300.00	700.00	700.00	420.00	420.00	650.00	650.00
146	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	4 SY	40.00	160.00	33.00	132.00	33.00	132.00	65.00	260.00
Schedule Totals				335,422.00		228,884.50		231,995.65		248,533.30

Project Number: 2015129			Engineer's Estimate		Earthworks Northwest Inc		Sandry Constructions Company Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sewer Force Main

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	300.00	*****	1,177.00	*****	800.00
103	POTHOLING	10 EA	300.00	3,000.00	240.00	2,400.00	246.00	2,460.00	500.00	5,000.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	5 EA	500.00	2,500.00	400.00	2,000.00	35.00	175.00	420.00	2,100.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,200.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,740.00	*****	2,100.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	35,000.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	15,826.50	*****	29,000.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	23,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	13,920.00	*****	17,500.00
108	SPECIAL SIGNS	30 SF	20.00	600.00	15.00	450.00	11.50	345.00	10.50	315.00
109	TYPE III BARRICADE	8 EA	75.00	600.00	30.00	240.00	18.00	144.00	21.00	168.00
110	TEMPORARY GOLF COURSE ACCESS	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	2,160.00	*****	5,450.00	*****	5,000.00
111	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	55 LF	3.00	165.00	7.00	385.00	17.00	935.00	2.40	132.00
112	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	145 SY	7.00	1,015.00	6.00	870.00	11.00	1,595.00	4.90	710.50
113	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	30.00	60.00	180.00	360.00	23.00	46.00	21.00	42.00
114	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	24 LFI	1.00	24.00	5.00	120.00	0.25	6.00	1.05	25.20
115	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	4170 LFI	0.30	1,251.00	1.30	5,421.00	0.25	1,042.50	0.21	875.70
116	CREEK AT QUALCHAN SIGN	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	10,847.00	*****	7,200.00
117	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	505 CY	12.00	6,060.00	19.00	9,595.00	27.00	13,635.00	29.40	14,847.00
118	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	2596 SY	1.50	3,894.00	0.50	1,298.00	1.50	3,894.00	1.25	3,245.00
119	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	145 CY	35.00	5,075.00	23.40	3,393.00	45.00	6,525.00	53.60	7,772.00

Project Number: 2015129			Engineer's Estimate		Earthworks Northwest Inc		Sandy Construction Company Inc		Halme Construction Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sewer Force Main

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

120	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	145 CY	30.00	4,350.00	21.00	3,045.00	36.00	5,220.00	50.60	7,337.00
121	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	14 CY	40.00	560.00	25.00	350.00	54.50	763.00	82.00	1,148.00
122	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	2596 SY	18.00	46,728.00	15.00	38,940.00	14.25	36,993.00	13.00	33,748.00
123	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
124	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
125	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRYWELL	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	193.00	386.00	785.00	1,570.00
126	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	300.00	900.00	300.00	900.00	493.00	1,479.00	105.00	315.00
127	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	15.00	750.00	26.00	1,300.00	37.00	1,850.00	16.00	800.00
128	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	30.00	1,500.00	26.00	1,300.00	28.00	1,400.00	11.00	550.00
129	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	1,177.00	*****	12,300.00
130	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	1,992.00	1,992.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
131	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	630.00	630.00	1,528.00	1,528.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
132	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,800.00	*****	1,231.00	*****	4,800.00
133	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,057.00	1,057.00	1,865.00	1,865.00
134	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	300.00	900.00	600.00	1,800.00	464.00	1,392.00	316.00	948.00
135	DI SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	1485 LF	80.00	118,800.00	50.00	74,250.00	44.00	65,340.00	38.25	56,801.25
136	SANITARY SEWER BYPASS	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	24,235.00	*****	43,000.00
137	IMPORTED OR SCREENED NATIVE BEDDING	1485 LF	6.00	8,910.00	2.00	2,970.00	6.00	8,910.00	6.75	10,023.75

Project Number: 2015129		Engineer's Estimate		Earthworks Northwest Inc	Sandry Constnuction Company Inc	Halme Construction Inc				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Sewer Force Main				Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices						
138	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	588.00	*****	940.00
139	INLET PROTECTION	3 EA	90.00	270.00	60.00	180.00	125.00	375.00	63.00	189.00
140	HYDROSEEDING	240 SY	7.00	1,680.00	5.00	1,200.00	1.35	324.00	5.00	1,200.00
141	SOD INSTALLATION	480 SY	9.00	4,320.00	10.00	4,800.00	6.25	3,000.00	10.00	4,800.00
142	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,300.00	*****	800.00	*****	1,740.00	*****	1,260.00
143	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	55 LF	18.00	990.00	55.00	3,025.00	24.00	1,320.00	32.00	1,760.00
144	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	120 SY	48.00	5,760.00	50.00	6,000.00	50.00	6,000.00	44.40	5,328.00
145	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	1 EA	300.00	300.00	150.00	150.00	483.00	483.00	210.00	210.00
146	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	4 SY	40.00	160.00	60.00	240.00	38.50	154.00	240.00	960.00
Schedule Totals				335,422.00		248,922.00		249,700.00		291,835.40

Project Number: 2015129			Engineer's Estimate		Wesslen Construction Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		S & L Underground inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sewer Force Main

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	450.00	*****	1,000.00
103	POTHOLING	10 EA	300.00	3,000.00	936.00	9,360.00	400.00	4,000.00	250.00	2,500.00
104	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	5 EA	500.00	2,500.00	744.00	3,720.00	400.00	2,000.00	600.00	3,000.00
105	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,200.00	*****	600.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,200.00
106	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	35,000.00	*****	41,130.00	*****	35,000.00	*****	35,000.00
107	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	23,000.00	*****	14,500.00	*****	25,000.00	*****	34,000.00
108	SPECIAL SIGNS	30 SF	20.00	600.00	12.00	360.00	15.00	450.00	10.00	300.00
109	TYPE III BARRICADE	8 EA	75.00	600.00	24.00	192.00	40.00	320.00	120.00	960.00
110	TEMPORARY GOLF COURSE ACCESS	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	5,460.00	*****	14,000.00	*****	5,000.00
111	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	55 LF	3.00	165.00	20.11	1,106.05	8.00	440.00	8.00	440.00
112	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	145 SY	7.00	1,015.00	26.48	3,839.60	10.00	1,450.00	10.00	1,450.00
113	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	30.00	60.00	24.00	48.00	45.00	90.00	50.00	100.00
114	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	24 LFI	1.00	24.00	1.04	24.96	1.00	24.00	10.00	240.00
115	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	4170 LFI	0.30	1,251.00	0.35	1,459.50	0.35	1,459.50	1.00	4,170.00
116	CREEK AT QUALCHAN SIGN	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	7,158.00	*****	4,250.00	*****	1,000.00
117	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	505 CY	12.00	6,060.00	9.33	4,711.65	20.00	10,100.00	15.00	7,575.00
118	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	2596 SY	1.50	3,894.00	2.54	6,593.84	1.75	4,543.00	1.00	2,596.00
119	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	145 CY	35.00	5,075.00	46.04	6,675.80	45.00	6,525.00	38.00	5,510.00

Project Number: 2015129			Engineer's Estimate		Wesslen Construction Inc		Murphy Brothers Inc		S & L Underground inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Sewer Force Main					Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices					
120	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	145 CY	30.00	4,350.00	53.70	7,786.50	38.00	5,510.00	38.00	5,510.00
121	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	14 CY	40.00	560.00	22.86	320.04	40.00	560.00	55.00	770.00
122	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	2596 SY	18.00	46,728.00	15.40	39,978.40	12.90	33,488.40	13.00	33,748.00
123	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 CAL	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
124	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
125	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRYWELL	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	615.50	1,231.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
126	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	300.00	900.00	350.00	1,050.00	300.00	900.00	800.00	2,400.00
127	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	15.00	750.00	20.40	1,020.00	16.00	800.00	15.00	750.00
128	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	30.00	1,500.00	18.88	944.00	30.00	1,500.00	38.00	1,900.00
129	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,500.00
130	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	2,863.00	2,863.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
131	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	1,984.00	1,984.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
132	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	3,600.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	4,000.00
133	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	500.00	500.00	3,586.00	3,586.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
134	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	300.00	900.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	350.00	1,050.00	600.00	1,800.00
135	DI SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	1485 LF	80.00	118,800.00	44.40	65,934.00	45.00	66,825.00	65.00	96,525.00
136	SANITARY SEWER BYPASS	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	18,990.00	*****	65,000.00	*****	50,000.00
137	IMPORTED OR SCREENED NATIVE BEDDING	1485 LF	6.00	8,910.00	2.86	4,247.10	5.00	7,425.00	2.00	2,970.00

Project Number: 2015129		Engineer's Estimate		Wesslen Construction Inc	Murphy Brothers Inc	S & L Underground inc				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Sewer Force Main				Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices						
138	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	450.00	*****	1,500.00
139	INLET PROTECTION	3 EA	90.00	270.00	402.00	1,206.00	65.00	195.00	150.00	450.00
140	HYDROSEEDING	240 SY	7.00	1,680.00	14.08	3,379.20	3.25	780.00	3.00	720.00
141	SOD INSTALLATION	480 SY	9.00	4,320.00	14.24	6,835.20	10.00	4,800.00	12.00	5,760.00
142	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,300.00	*****	1,440.00	*****	2,750.00	*****	5,000.00
143	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	55 LF	18.00	990.00	64.10	3,525.50	30.00	1,650.00	55.00	3,025.00
144	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	120 SY	48.00	5,760.00	58.75	7,050.00	40.00	4,800.00	50.00	6,000.00
145	ADJUST MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	1 EA	300.00	300.00	696.00	696.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	600.00
146	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	4 SY	40.00	160.00	145.50	582.00	300.00	1,200.00	40.00	160.00
Schedule Totals				335,422.00		295,487.34		323,884.90		337,829.00

Project Number **2015129**

Qualchan Force Main

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	335,422.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	335,422.00
West Company, Inc.	228,884.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	228,884.50
T LaRiviere Equipment	231,995.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	231,995.65
Red Diamond Construc	248,533.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	248,533.30
Earthworks Northwest I	248,922.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	248,922.00
Sandry Constsruction	249,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	249,700.00
Halme Construction Inc	291,835.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	291,835.40
Wesslen Construction I	295,487.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	295,487.34
Murphy Brothers Inc	323,884.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	323,884.90
S & L Underground inc	337,829.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	337,829.00

Low Bid Contractor: West Company, Inc.

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$248,797.45	\$364,603.71	31.76	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$248,797.45	\$364,603.71	31.76	% Under Estimate